1



National Bazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G89] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 23rd OCTOBER,

Land Act 1996 (Chapter 45)

APPOINTMENT OF THE MEMBERS OF THE EASTERN HIGHLANDS PROVINCIAL LAND BOARD MEMBERS

I, Hon. Viviso Seravo, Minister for Lands, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 55 of the Land Act 1996 (Chapter 45) and all other powers me enabling, hereby revoke all previous appointments and instead appoint the following persons to be in the Eastern Highlands Provincial Land Board:—

Epaga Talgi---Deputy Chairman Avi Neyakawa---Member Jack Ketayo---Member Joseph Soruno----Member Paul Asaro----Member Sali Hulutuve----Member Ageninae Wesan----Member

(

These appointments take immediate effect upon the gazettal in the National Gazette; all previous appointments to the Eastern Highlands Provincial Land Board will cease and be nullified.

Dated this 22nd day of October, 1997.

V. SERAVO, Minister for Lands.

[1997

Land Act 1996 (Chapter 45)

APPOINTMENT OF THE MEMBERS OF THE EAST NEW BRITAIN PROVINCIAL LAND BOARD MEMBERS

I, Hon. Viviso Seravo, Minister for Lands, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 55 of the Land Act 1996 (Chapter 45) and all other powers me enabling, hereby revoke all previous appointments and instead appoint the following persons to be in the East New Britain Provincial Land Board:—

Sakaia Value---Deputy Chairman Akuila Tubal---Member Apelis Move---Member Peter Tokele---Member Damien Kereku---Member Onias Tomano---Member Hosea Kailam---Member Peter Kalpage---Member Jack Pidik----Member Otto Kalate----Member

These appointments take immediate effect upon the gazettal in the National Gazette; all previous appointments to the East New Britain Provincial Land Board will cease and be nullified.

Dated this 22nd day of October, 1997.

V. SERAVO, Minister for Lands.